center of said public highway, thir- .
teen (13) rods to the place of begin-

ning. containing in said exception

1.55 acres, and leaving in the trac.

hereby conveyed, 62.45 acres, more

or less in Adams County, Indiana. ;
No. 3

Also, Inlots number six hundred

and seventy-one (671), six hundred

nnd seventy-four (674), six hundred

and seventv-six (676), in Joseph

Crabb s Subdivision of a sub-diviaion

of Outlets number two hundred and

f*ftv(250). Two Hundred and Fifty-

One (251). Two Hundred and Fifty-

two 1252) and Two Hundred and

Fifty-three ( 253), in Joseph Crabbs

Third Western addition to the town

mow city) of Decatur, Indiana.

No. 4

Also, Inlots number SixHundred

and Fortv (640), Six Hundred and

Fortv-four <640. Six Hundred and

-*Uh’A-db-dlvlsion’of Out

ber two hundred and sixty three

[...]

ot the North-east corner ot InLot

Number Sixty-four (64) in the origi-

nal Plat of the town, (now city-), of

Decatur, thence funning south on

ttre West line of Second St.. twenty

t2O) feet, three inches, thence

at right angles with said lirst line

One Hundred Thirty-two (132) feet

to the alley; thence north Pa ral ‘«l

with Second St. Twenty (20) feet

Three 13) inches, thence East One

Hundred Thirty-two (132) feet to

the place of beginning, being a part

of InLots Number sixty-tour (64)

and Number Sixty-five (6a) in the

Original Plat of said town (now

< it/), of Decatur, Indiana, including

all easements and appurtenances

thereto belonging.

No. 6

Also, InLot No. Ninety-five (95)

in the original plat of the town,

(now city), of Decatur, Indiana.

Also, InLot number Two Hundred

Twenty-two (222) in the First Addi-

tion to the town, (now city), of De-

catur, Indiana.

Said tract No. 1 described in par-

cels all composing one farm and

containing 20x5 acres more or less,

will he sold subject to the mortgage

DR. C. V. CONNELL

Veterinarian